GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de  89
Vario-Series • Rectangular Panel Meters
For Direct Current or Direct Voltage
Moving-coil movement, edgewise scale
Narrow front frame per DIN 43 718, matt black
PFN 96 x 48Technical Data
  Front Dimensions 48 x 24 72 x 36 96 x 48 144 x 72
  Type PF 48 x 24 PF 72 x 36 PFN 96 x 48 PF 144 x 72

0101A247 for size 48 x 24
0101A203 for sizes 72 x 36 and 144 x 72
Ordering Example
Panel Meter 96 x 48 mm
0 ... 40 V Direct Voltage
  Techn. Data Order No.
  Type: PFN 96 x 48 1594P, DC40
  Front in mm      Nominal Dimensions Cutout Dimensions Inst. Depth      Terminals        Connector contact protection
e         f= overall terminal cover
a1 x  a2 h l1 x  l2 t ≤ 4 A > 4 A
  48 x 24 48 x 24 5 45+0.6 x 22.2+0.3 65 11 — 31
  72 x 36 72 x 36 5 68+0.7 x 33+0.6 105 0 0 —
  96 x 48 96 x 48 5 92+0.8 x 45+0.6 126 0 0 —
  144 x 72 144 x 72 8 138+1 x 68+0.7 168 4 6 —
Metrix Electronics Ltd, Tel: 01256 864150, sales@metrix-electronics.com
GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de  91
Vario-Series • Rectangular Panel Meters
For Direct Current or Direct Voltage
Moving-coil movement, edgewise scale
Narrow front frame per DIN 43 718, matt black ‘N’ = Standard Version  ·  ‘A’ = Extra Charge  ·  ‘+’ = Available without extra Charge  ·  ‘–’ = Not available
Type PF 48 x 24 PF 72 x 36 PFN 96 x 48 PF 144 x 72
Order No.                    ⇒ 1511P 1505P 1594P 1584P
+⇓
Landscape HQ1 N N N N
Portrait HQ2 + + + +
  Zero Point - at left (landscape)
- at bottom (portrait)
  Direct Current
Range:
0 ...100 µA CA100 A A A A
0 ...150 µA CA150 A A A A
0 ...250 µA CA250 A A A A
0 ...400 µA CA400 A A A A
0 ...600 µA CA600 A A A A
0 ... >100 µA ... <1 mA 1) CA... A A A A
0 ... 1 mA CB1 + + + +
0 ... 1.5 mA CB1.5 + + + +
0 ... 2.5 mA CB2.5 + + + +
0 ... 4 mA CB4 + + + +
0 ... 5 mA CB5 + + + +
0 ... 6 mA CB6 + + + +
0 ... 10 mA CB10 + + + +
0 ... 15 mA CB15 A A A A
0 ... 20 mA CB20 A A A A
0 ... 25 mA CB25 A A A A
0 ... 40 mA CB40 A A A A
0 ... 50 mA CB50 A A A A
0 ... 60 mA CB60 A A A A
0 ... 100 mA CB100 A A A A
0 ... 150 mA CB150 A A A A
0 ... 250 mA CB250 A A A A
0 ... 400 mA CB400 A A A A
0 ... 600 mA CB600 A A A A
0 ... >1 mA ... <1 A 1) CB... A A A A
Mech. suppressed
4... 20 mA    landscape: BC10 A A A A
4... 20 mA    portarit: BC14 A A A A
Electr. suppressed
0/4 ... 20 mA   landscape: BC25 A  – – A
0/4 ... 20 mA   portrait: BC27 A  – – A
0 ... 1 A CC1 A A A A
0 ... 1.5 A CC1.5 A A A A
0 ... 2.5 A CC2.5 A A A A
0 ... 4 A CC4 A A A A
0 ... 6 A CC6 – A A A
0 ... 10 A CC10 – A – A
0 ... 15 A CC15 – A – A
0 ... 25 A CC25 – A – A
0 ... 40 A CC40 – – – A
0 ... 60 A CC60 – – – A
0 ... >1 A ... <6 A 1) 2) CC... A A A A
1) Specify in clear text
2) > 1 A / < 25 A with type PF 72 x 36

0101A247 for size 72 x 24
95.207-95 for size 144 x 36
Ordering Example
Size 96 x 24 mm
0 ... 40 V Direct Voltage
  Techn. Data Order No.
  Type: PFFN 96 x 24 1524P, DC40
  Front in mm           Nominal Dimensions Cutout Dimensions Inst. Depth Terminals              Contact Protection at Terminals
a1 x  a2 h l1 x  l2 t e f= Full Contact Protection
  48 x 18.5 48 x 18.5 5 44.8+0.15 x 17.3+0.15 56 12 —
  72 x 18.5 72 x 18.5 5 69.3+0.15 x 17.3+0.15 82 12 —
  72 x 24 72 x 24 5 68+0.7 x 22+0.3 90 11 31
  96 x 24 96 x 24 5 92+0.8 x 22+0.3 126 0 —
  144 x 36 144 x 36 8 138+1 x 32.7+0.6 202 5 —
Metrix Electronics Ltd, Tel: 01256 864150, sales@metrix-electronics.com
GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de  99
‘N’ = Standard Version  ·  ‘A’ = Extra Charge  ·  ‘+’ = Available without extra Charge  ·  ‘–’ = Not available
Vario-Series • Rectangular Panel Meters
For Direct Current or Direct Voltage
Moving-coil movement, slim-line scale
Front frame matt black
Front Dim. mm 48 x 18.5 72 x 18.5 72 x 24 96 x 24 144 x 36
Type PFF 00 PFF 0 PFF 72 x 24 PFFN 96 x 24 DPR 144 F
Order No.               ⇒ 1194P 1196P 1515P 1524P 21102...
+⇓         +⇓
Landscape HQ1 N N N N N
Portrait HQ2 + + + + +
  Zero Point - at left (landscape)
- at bottom (portrait)
  Direct Current
Range:
0 ...100 µA CA100 A A A A ...34240
0 ...150 µA CA150 A A A A ...34270
0 ...250 µA CA250 A A A A ...34300
0 ...400 µA CA400 A A A A ...34320
0 ...600 µA CA600 A A A A ...34350
0 ...>100 µA ...<1 mA 1) CA... A A A A ...31005
0 ...1 mA CB1 + + + + ...35110
0 ...1.5 mA CB1.5 + + + + ...35120
0 ...2.5 mA CB2.5 + + + + ...35130
0 ...4 mA CB4 + + + + ...35140
0 ...5 mA CB5 + + + + ...35150
0 ...6 mA CB6 + + + + ...35160
0 ...10 mA CB10 + + + + ...35170
0 ...15 mA CB15 A A A A ...35180
0 ...20 mA CB20 A A A A ...35190
0 ...25 mA CB25 A A A A ...35200
0 ...40 mA CB40 A A A A ...35210
0 ...50 mA CB50 A A A A ...35220
0 ...60 mA CB60 A A A A ...35230
0 ... 100 mA CB100 A A A A ...35240
0 ... 150 mA CB150 A A A A ...35270
0 ... 250 mA CB250 A A A A ...35300
0 ... 400 mA CB400 A A A A ...35320
0 ... 600 mA CB600 A A A A ...35350
0 ...>1 mA ...<1 A 1) CB... A A A A ...31005
Mech. suppressed
4...20 mA  landscape : BC10 A A A A ...35195
4...20 mA   portrait : BC14 A A A A ...35196
Electr. suppressed
0/4...20 mA  landscape : BC25 A A A – ...35199
0/4...20 mA    portrait : BC27 A A A – ...35198
0 ...1 A CC1 A A A A ...36110
0 ...1.5 A CC1.5 A A A A ...36120
0 ...2.5 A CC2.5 A A A A ...36130
0 ...4 A CC4 A A A A ...36140
0 ...>1 A ...<4 A 1) CC... A A A A ...31005
1) Specify in clear text
Metrix Electronics Ltd, Tel: 01256 864150, sales@metrix-electronics.com